

| | /Dag 10/02\ | ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|------------|--|---|--|
| | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 102564257 | |
| | Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ | V V | |
| ļ | | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9_25_03 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| | Grant Plummer | Name: Emertech Technologies, L.L.C. | |
| | Matthew Butler | Internal Address: | |
| | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tay Yes No | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| | 🕰 Assignment 🖵 Merger | 2561 CitiBlace Court | |
| | Security Agreement Ghange of Name | Street Address: 2561 CitiPlace Court | |
| | Other | Suite 750-231 | |
| | Other | Deter Berne | |
| ĺ | | City: Baton Rouge State: LA Zip: 70809 | |
| | Execution Date: June 9, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | 10/444,045 | | |
| | Additional numbers at | l tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| ţ | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| · · · | concerning document should be mailed: | 7 7 4 14 (07 07 0 7 0 4 4) | |
| | Name: Lance A. Foster | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\) | |
| | Internal Address: Jones, Walker, Waechter, | Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | Poitevent, Carrere & Denegre, LLP | - | |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | Street Address: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard. | o. Deposit account number. | |
| / | | | |
| ' | 4th Floor | | |
| | City: Baton Rouge State: LA Zip: 70809 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 10/01/2003 | | THIS SPACE | |
| 01 FC:0021 | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy | | |
| | | | |
| | is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| | Lance A. Foster | 22 SEV 03 | |
| | | | |
| | is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| | Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I,

MATTHEW BUTLER, an individual residing at 2506 Gates Circle Drive, #26, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

EMERTECH TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., a Louisiana corporation having its principal place of business at 2561 CitiPlace Court, Suite 750-231 (hereafter referred to as "Assignee")

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in the invention entitled Processing System for Remote Chemical Identification for which an application for a United States Patent was previously filed on May 22, 2003 and bears U.S. Serial Number 10/444,045 , including any and all improvements thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or improvements thereof, including Letters Patent to be obtained by any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this Junc, 2003.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this 22m day of dria, VA 22 Suptembu

{B0235900.1}

PATENT REEL: 014533 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I,

GRANT PLUMMER, an individual residing at 1010 Arnette Avenue, Durham, North Carolina 27707 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

ı

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

EMERTECH TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C., a Louisiana corporation having its principal place of business at 2561 CitiPlace Court, Suite 750-231 (hereafter referred to as "Assignee")

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in the invention entitled Processing System for Remote Chemical Identification for which an application for a United States Patent was previously filed on May 22, 2003 and bears U.S. Serial Number 1044, 045, including any and all improvements thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or improvements thereof, including Letters Patent to be obtained by any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 2nd day of 2003.

Grant Plumme

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this 2212 day of 2003.

Line & Mate

{B0235901.1}

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014533 FRAME: 0716